

04-08-2002

3. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40

04-24-2002



Fo RECO (Rev. 03/01)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	2065618
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DSM Resins U.S., Inc. 4-8-02 Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State NJ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment General Partnership Werger Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Elementis Holdings Limited Internal Ash House Address: Fairfield Avenue Street Address: City: Staines State: Zip: TW18 4ES United Kingdom Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State United Kangdom Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States Comestic: representative designation is attached: Yes In No CO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1,034,172 1,269,543 1,269,542 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 790,2330,869,276
	869,277 790,234 869,278
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mary Boney Denison	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00
Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 M Street, NW Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 50-0687
City:Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	1110 011102
Man Boney Den 500 14 Je Name of Person Signing S. Total number of pages including cov	ignature or sheet, attachments, and document: Date
2002 GTON11 00000056 1034172 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 482 175.00 OP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0292

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT:

ELEMENTIS HOLDINGS LIMITED

REG. NO.:

1.034,172

REG. DATE:

February 24, 1976

MARK:

SLIP-AYD

INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 1

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE AND SUBSTITUTION OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Please note the following changes:

1. **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Michael J. Cronin, whose postal address is PO Box 700, Wyckoffs Mill Road, Hightstown, New Jersey 08520, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

2. SUBSTITUTION OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Elementis Holdings Limited hereby appoints Mary Boney Denison and Stuart E. Benson, attorneys at law, Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC, 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20036, members of the bar of the District of Columbia, as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration. Applicant requests that all future communications with respect thereto from the Patent and Trademark Office be forwarded to:

Mary Boney Denison
MANELLI DENISON & SELTER PLLC
2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20036-3307
202.261.1000 (telephone) 202.887.0336 (facsimile)

Dated: March 28, 2002

Elementis Holdings Limited

By:

Kerin Williams Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSM Resins U.S., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey formerly known as Synres Chemical Corporation, is the registered owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Marks) and used the Marks until in or about 1992 when it assigned the Marks to Harrison & Crossfields, Inc.:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.
DAPRO	1,269,543
DISPERSE-AYD	1,269,542
FLAT-AYD	790,233
SLIP-AYD	1,034,172
SLIP-AYD	869,276
SUSPEND AYD	869,277
TINT-AYD	790,234
VISC-AYD	869,278

WHEREAS, Elementis Holdings Limited, formerly known as Harrison & Crossfields, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, with offices at Ash House, Fairfield Avenue, Staines TW 18 4ES, United Kingdom acquired the trademark rights to the Marks in or about 1992, began using the Marks at that time, and is now desirous of obtaining record ownership of the registrations thereof, as well as clarifying that it owns all DSM Resins U.S., Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DSM Resins U.S., Inc. (Assignor) does hereby assign unto Elementis Holdings Limited (Assignee) *nunc pro tunc* all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks effective 1992.

Dated: February 23 2002

DSM RESINS U.S. INC.

By:

Earl Sasser, General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 2490 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 04/08/2002